## QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: 005-020-20	· sang JOM - 1 bW l:
<u> </u>	EUREKA COURTY, NEW
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	M.N. REBALEATI. RECOP FILE NO. FEE
]:	199340
Name: Barrie Schuster	T33340
Address: PO BOX 1422	\ \
City/State/Zip: Reno NV 89505	~ \ \ \
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S):	Barrie Lynn
	for and in consideration of
100 74 6 10 00	
<u>ten</u> Dollars (S 10.00	1 1
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in	all that real property, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Barr	ie Schuster
	whose address
is (if applicable): POBOX 1422 Reno NV	
	<b>**</b>
in the City of Reno, County of Was hee	
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada	a bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	
	~
T31N, R48E SEC. 27 SW4SW4	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances	thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my	hand/our hands on 617 105
Barrie Ryman -	
Signature of Grantor (Barrie Schuster) Signature of	of Grantor
(barrie schuster)	
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF EUREKA )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	Suno 7 2005 /
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Barrie Lynn	(Barrie Schuster)
Benerly Contain	
Notary Public	ERLY CONLEY
My Commission expires: 7/13/08	Appointment Recorded in Eureka Co. No. 04316339 - Expired July 13, 2008

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	•	Document/Instrument	#: 199340
a) 005-020-20		Book: 415	Page: <u>323</u>
b)		Date of Recording:	6-2-05
c)	•	Notes:	
d)	-		
		·	
. Type of Property:  a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse e) Apt. Bidg. g) Agricultural l) Other	b) Single Fam R d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'Vind'i Mobile Home	es.	
. Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure (	Only (value of property)	\$ .	
Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0	
Real Property Transfer Tax Do	ıe: /	\$ 0	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, p b. Explain Reason for Exemption  transfer from m	tion: 1	narried na	2.0
Transfer from m	aicun name TU r	narnea nav	ne
. Partial Interest: Percentage	e being transferred	100 %	
pelief, and can be supported by corovided herein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may result in Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Endditional amount owed.  Signature <u>Rassie</u>	e disallowance of any cl n a penalty of 10% of th	aimed exemption, e tax due plus inte	or other determination rest at 1% per month.
Signature		Capacity	
		/	<del></del>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BU		E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	Dist	(REQUIRED)	· - C.1 -1-
rint Name: <u>Barrie</u>	V (1117	•	-ie Schuster
ddress:	Addr	<u> </u>	BOX 1422
ity:	City:	Ren	
tate: Zip:	State	: <u>" NV</u>	Zip: 89505
	/		
OMPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDI	NG	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BU		<del></del>	
rint Name:	,	Escrow	/#
ddress:		<del>,· ·</del>	<del></del>
city:	State:		Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)